STATE OF NEW YORK STATE TAX COMMISSION ONE WOOM Promasi 2.18 026.533

765-1965

In the Matter of the Petition

of

## BERNARD ACKERMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF DECISION BY (CERTIFIED) MAIL

For a Redetermination of a Deficiency or a Refund of Unincorporated Business: Taxes under Article(s) 23 of the Tax Law for the (Year(s) 1965 & 1966:

State of New York County of Albany

Martha Funaro , being duly sworn, deposes and says that
she is an employee of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of
age, and that on the 7th day of July , 1971, she served the within

Notice of Decision (or Determination) by (certified) mail upon Bernard

Ackerman (representative of) the petitioner in the within

proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid

wrapper addressed as follows: Bernard Ackerman
765 Barth Lane
Kettering, Ohio 45429

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a (post office or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of the United States Post Office Department within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the (representative of) petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last known address of the (representative of the) petitioner.

Sworn to before me this

7th day of July , 1971.

Kal Jument man.

Josepha Funaro

In the Matter of the Petition

of

BERNARD ACKERMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF DECISION BY (CERTIFIED) MAIL

For a Redetermination of a Deficiency or a Refund of Unincorporated Business Taxes under Article(s) 23 of the Tax Law for the (Year(s) 1965 & 1966:

State of New York County of Albany

Martha Funaro , being duly sworn, deposes and says that
she is an employee of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of
age, and that on the 7th day of July , 1971, she served the within
Notice of Decision (or Determination) by (certified) mail upon Hyman
Klibanoff (representative of) the petitioner in the within
proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid
wrapper addressed as follows: Hyman Klibanoff
36 West 44 Street
New York, New York 10036

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a (post office or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of the United States Post Office Department within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the (representative of) petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last known address of the (representative of the) petitioner.

Sworn to before me this

7th day of July, 1971.

hadha Funare

## STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition

of

BERNARD ACKERMAN

DEFAULT ORDER

for Redetermination of Deficiency or for : Refund of Unincorporated Business

Taxes under

Article(s) 23 of the Tax Law :

for the Year(s) 1965 and 1966.

Petitioner(s) Bernard Ackerman filed a petition for redetermination of deficiency or for refund of unincorporated business taxes under Article(s) 23 of the Tax Law for the year(s) 1965 and 1966. File No.(s) 66127316

A calendar call on the petition was scheduled before Honorable Milton Koerner, State Tax Commission, at the offices of the State Tax Commission, 80 Centre Street, New York, New York, on May 5, 1971 at 9:30 A.M. . Notice of said calendar call was given to petitioner(s) and petitioner(s) representative Hyman Klibanoff Petitioner(s) or petitioner(s) representative did not appear at the calendar call. A default has been duly noted.

Now on motion of the attorney for the Department of Taxation and Finance, it is

ORDERED that the petition of Bernard Ackerman be and the same is hereby denied.

DATED: Albany, New York

STATE TAX COMMISSION

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER